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{1 date of removsi till 26-u~-50 tne wale O TE-
instalemd it shoul LB \reetes as 'uvies-non’.”
o ' | - ‘ ks '}
5. In this ¢ asé the applicert was takoh uack and Tre- . g "
inetsteg o3 Yard Kalasi as e fr.sn enront, Hence tnat shuuld ; 0
uc trioteu as w Flajor Fengliy i1m e@cLoruonce cith the Role=6 by &
: 3 ‘
revertin, the egplicont tu lowdr catogory in the scele of pay of
‘ ' : ‘ -
i

that pusl wiil accrue
g

ke T40-0U50 wnia thaL:the annual incroaent in
1721783 tg 5-2-66 chvuio be trealeg o

thereafter. The p!riud tfrom

1

’

: ! . -
e Uiss=non. Tot pehsicioery weneiits o

r th&"a_p;-liu;-nt has to bes

(SR

L et SR
ealculated taking. into o ccount the earlier séruicuifariier te ;
. . | ® . )
R : : : A
: et . . S
17=1:-8B3 as qualifying servit€. | .
. - o
. ‘s 1‘ ! \ e
(e The applicant was re-instated into service on 4-2=806 "
: ‘ : .
. o N : . : " g ;
s o fresh enizant/, At thut tiie 1lsc.t he kndwe that his past | i
) . . - R

Lard d ‘ : ;

- durvices witt inot e counted, furthzr the a.plicomt revired From :
— : N ‘ Co

. s i . + ) . ' T

rourns, st thaet timc also he!uss' |
o o N

sgrvice on 29~2=-14u1 on medical

. S o . L . 1
informed that he #s not eligitlc fcr any pension snd peiislohely
. e ! &

venefits, tilsg rupreschtotion ues Tejected by Loltar :L,WaL—goﬁ‘. ”.
| . . l‘ : : . , ) 1 [ !

In the suguenca of events civen above, the epoplicant kné@% thot
| \ .

he is not tlibibl; {or pensionary berneflite in Lhu year 1991 itself.
' ’ ’ a1 INTS
o [

[

Re shoulu have ab%roached the Trivunal imuedietly thercefters <
Hunce it is to be!helﬁ that this U.h. ;s barred by limitation. .
such

‘ N L .
But the learned pqunsel for the a.plicent submittaed that «n

S ceases the arraérs:are pail one yesr prior to Lhe filing of the .,

KX K KRX

. . s . X % s

§ Oh as.payment of gension ls a CONLAIOUOUSD KAXK AXXT T e
. { A a0 . "
. _ _ i B""‘» LY 4. | 5
— i - o L

) . . L

T T B



F\Y

“appeal against the penalty of removal frdm service impo sed

83/~ for Divl.Supdt. SC,

' y
- el

(1)

gQOuUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

DIVL.SUPDT.'S OFFICE:SEC'BAD.

NO. HEP/5012 7 " Date: 21-2-1976
shri Ralliah Pochaiah

Fireman 'B' /LGD
(THROUGH: LF/LGD)

Sub:- appeal of 30-10-75 addressed o COPS/SC from Shri
Ballaizh POCHAIAH, Fireman 'B'/LGD removed from
service. :

COPS, the appellate authority has carefiﬂ.lly‘ considered your -

on you by Dy.Ds/sc, vide Order No.even dated B-10-75, and

o rdered that you may be re-appointed as a fresh entrant for

all purposes.

Please report to LE/LGD for duty forthwith.

The receipt of this letter may be acknowledged.

copy to: LF.LCD: HGS/DLR Personnel branch, DS's Office, SC
for infn.and necessary =sction.

//True copy// | @ \Dﬂ> ,
{7

3d/~ for Divéd.Supdt.SC.

NS\
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© 0 New Yoo 2266L o1, DARFB. Dated: |9 / /1996, W {
Shri.P.B8alaiah] - o e |
r:.. ’ " *"‘XQL‘C\C&'ODFIVQI‘/L .!'Dn (iHU{JUu&L "CC-LJ—)) ‘o ~ ‘ i .h‘|
: i

Sub: Vour r.prese ntation dated O &01036»a”31n3t
this office finil orders of even ip., dit 8. 9 96 ol

I accordance vitn cules 18 to 22 of Railu=ay Sorvants i !

(Discipline and Appeal) 2ules 1968, the undersi: nmq has zone ' |.F]

througn your appeal as well ag the relevant facts of the cise. . : o

' After curefully goins throusn all the rcecords as well as pointh; . J
HUmekmypub*lbhllbhted oy | you durin; personul hearfn& ercd/ has observed s ) r%
ungers: ] : N PR
‘ . (6] : co

[ |

3
?

1
1

i ) The bBregtnalyser lﬂat conducted on you showed a posxmlve .
result, | The fact that the alcohol level in YOL”\$LOGM was | ¢
higher than oerm1u51ole llmlts was confirmed Ly qdlca;‘l‘.‘
examina.lono o v oo S R

ii ) DHE/Power/HYB, th2 Gisciplinary euthority ez siven his
duniled reasons £or coning to the conclusion that the
cnul es|are fully suostantiatad a@ad hes impouved the

o penalty|of removal from scrvice. - . o
\ i . | A - . ' . s . Y . ' o N - "
. 11i ) You have yourselr adwmitted to. lhe undersi ned duiing the ¥
personal haurin, the. you had been arinkin; the provious | :
night, 3 - . g

The undur51 nad, th-rcfore, Tinds thi-t you have been corrﬁctlyu_
hela zullty <. f punl=hnunt imposed ofver iving you all reasoncols Nl
opportunity. Howsver, keeving in view the fack thut you would havg ]
otherwise retirzd on utiaining the age or zuwmoeranntusiion on 319u°96,'{
tie undersigned has de01qea to modlfy the penalty, puraly off hpmenil . I
tarian brouﬂds, to 'Compulsory rctiraswent' from =o vgﬁt wef 05435,96,
the d=ve on'whici the dlgsciplinary authority impo:e whe original. ‘| -k
penalty'. o . & PR R T B

A
' "

ACCOLQ]P'ly, tie henaliy.of M"remov i {rom corvice with' o i
Tfnmediate el feci" impow sl by DﬂE(PO”.-;u‘b, T c;~01911nary o Eé
authority Vlu“ Lqu ofiice ordur of wven S0. 4 el U0.3,.7H isc 7 i

modified to thui of "Compulsory retirencit Iirow so vide wef 08.3995”0r

< I

s ~ Y03 are advised that :Hule 25 o R.3.(Lialiluley, 1965, you() .

‘ may prefer a revigion peticion aguinst these orders to COM/SY :

" ‘provided that: ' ‘ , ol a

. a) the revision petivion i 'pi.ferrew within o pewios

Lo of 45. days £rom the date on vwnich w copy ol the ofders

- i de delivercd to you.

-\0
~
Ll

‘ - ———— Ty . . '
no i }
’ . i [ .
f % .. ‘*
b I
‘ e ! N
L r\ L4
4! .
1 | § f ‘
[ [
r\;,?-:-—'r":.‘. . :'ﬁ'*i Lo ; . - i
B o , 5 ' i 1 LI Q s
. i i i £
' i R o " .
Py i b ! .
Yoo 1 ] . ' i J’:‘-_ . o ._“
. vy ol i ‘ * v b [y 'l
S | : P . Q L
. H -~ Wit e : ok : i
P PR TR i o ! : by
i ' w CEn ok 4 ) [ N . i i !
; = . *[ . . a 2 { ] : 4 “
o . . 3 ' i
ff o ' - i'“ 1 " : I, vl ¢ . ¢
} ; e} BEERN ] . L Lo
1 3. . P 1 ' T :j EetT
i IR R S L] ’ | Jet ]
- : ) . ' i v L ' LI T
X . ! # [ i T LE e AR AR
. ‘ R : P -1 Co e
h ] : o o ~" “‘:“;';1":‘
V N . 1 0 . [} ' 1{, a )
" ' | J - it
: \ ' i ! ' ? . i . - . el L




g 3
F#j
1
"
A n -
- . T
#
el
.

~
L3

i

-0

W

b) The .révicion petiticw. ic p-uferred in ygur own
nawe and presented to the suthority to whom the

revision pvetition lies

and doezs a0t contain any

disrespectrul lancuzgs,

— i H . - - N . -
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Headquarters Cffice,
Personnel Branch,
Sec:mderabad.

SOUTH CENTRAI RAILWAY -
A )

|
1
-

! 1
!
i

[l

No.P.o0/HYB/PB/2175

Bt: |13 ,12.1996.
‘ - ORDER | . i

% In exercise of the powers conferred by the

provisions_of Ru'e 25 of the R.S.(D&AJRules, 1968, |

fhe undersigned, the Revising Authority, has - v;ffii

carefully considered the Revision Petitic . dated

31..6.96 of Shri P.Balish, ex.PassengeT Driver/lGD' : fﬂ

against the modified penalty of¥compulsory
retirement w.e.f. 8.3.56 imposed on him by ADRM/

HYB, the /ppellate Authority, vide Penalty Advice S

dated 18:7.96, along with relevant records. o
' o D i
The undersigned has studied the case'irf | | K™

detaill It is proved by the bresth analyser test e e
E\:

as well as on Medical examinetion that Sri Balaiah,
the Patsenger Driver who worked Pass. No.573 ex-SC
+to MZB on 14.1.94 was in'a state of drunkengss.
Being drunk on duty is inexcusable. :
| It is, however, seen that the appellate = «©
authority (+DFM) has considered the case leniently o
in view of the charged employee attaining :
superannuation on 31.8.96 and compu:sorily retired’
him with effect from 8.3.96.- ' X

’ As being drunk on duty is a motter of

reason for further modification of the penalty

serious nature, the undersigned does not see any .

already imposed by the appellste authority.. The é"ﬁ;“'

o

fopeal is regretted.

Accordingly, the modified.penalty of C-j- ‘fi‘;

compulsory retirement w.e.f. 8.3.96 imposed on

Shri B.Balaich, ex.Passenger Driver/LGD by ADRM/
HYB, vide Penalty Advice dated 18.7.56 sha’l hold
good. ' = .0 F

! "Receipt of this order shall be acknowledged o
by Sri P.Balaiah. , ‘

Signazture

: :
‘ Designation . e
’ . Of the VCOOAPAQ .
Sri P,Balaiah, - Fevising ) ' [
(ex.Pass.Driver/LGD) Atthority & 7 L
¥.§o.42-1-1111/231, : Tl
ndira Nagar Colony, . a' . gl
North Lallaguda, (Thro' 'RP/AD) T
‘Secunderabad ~17. . ' I
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Pay hau buun $1x0d,
. Pﬁj, CJ'!ﬂ
{*fixﬁd”éa' 20 1/ = only. and no panB.a

. self to Look into the injustice done to me and restore my

humanitarian ground as do the needtul SympathdtiCElIYu

1 ‘ Secunderabad,

| Date:21.2.97. T

I '
- SR, 4 X 4

DRM/MG DN, . o

. Wderﬂblm Q . v

Respected 'gir,
Subs= Fixation of my Retirement Service Reg:-

2 ~J

: gee ! .
o

I the under signed beg to bring a tew lines for your, &

kind ccxstier tion.
As per mj service certificate I have given compulsartly
Retirement 1. J.. from 8-3-96 and it shows that from 13-3-76
to 8-3-96, But my Date of “ppointment is #-B8-1900. Hence
I should be given from 8=8-=60 to 8~3-96 and my l-nqtr of .

sorvice iu 30,yuurd.

L] (J

I

Dua to some reason or the other, I was glven tho Broak

of burvice oféom Bw8=C0 to 13-3~76,

dues aldo had ‘hoen made. and my pcnoion wau as por Kh: leritu

Thuse who retirdd uim;lar to my Basic
Pengion wae £ix0d a@ u.34:0/-. Hy ponedon wus

$ir, at tho timo of my Retirement my badic was &, 1850/-

In’ view of the above circumstances I request yqu good-,
o
reak ot Sercice Period from 8~8-~60 to 13~3~76% and £ix my
Pension as per Rules. T f
Sir,ll request you seekxy to conaider my case as a -
L]

i . .
. i

l
:f.g.'_ ,lrv "f N |’?' e ' -
. t

R Thunking y Un-anticipation. W
l

; o ’ ' , YoLxs faitufuliy. f

i . (BALSIAH POLHAT%M)
e e L . ' Passenger Dr;ver. ;
SRR ' . e WF/LGD/SE. .

\, N
o
i

Y el 7

Accordingly my settlenment

o

'O
@

Ry

2

{
=

&

Y] !

£ R.1600=2660 as_a. passenger dedver. _ __C . L. .
. . "-—'?- --“.A-r——H

—mt g
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FOR ORDERS OF HOW'BLE TRIBUNAL

O.B.SR. 1299/97

The above Q.A. hag been filed praeying interalia
for counting of his entire lenghhk of service from 8~8-1960
to 8-3-1096 as qualifying service for pensionary benefits.
on this the office has raised objection as to limitation

a5 ungere.

4 when the actual relief being claimed is
modification of re-instatement order dt.
21«2-1976 (A-II} is not this QO.A barred
by limitation 2 3

To the above objection, the counsel for the

appl icant has replied as under.

i

The office has raised objection that there is
limitation for filing of 0.A.SR.1299/97. _The
Hon'ble Tribunal has taken view in a batch of
OAs that the Railway Administation exercising
appellate power cannot order reinstatement as

a fresh entrsnt, Jorfeiting the past service,
which is not provided as under the Railway Ser-
vants (Discipline & Appeal) Rubes, 1968. The
Hon'ble Tribunal further held that the said
orders are in disregard of rules and directed to
treast the periodfrom date of removal to reinsta-
tement as a fresh entrent as giesnon for the
purpose of pension and other retirement benefits, | XRx
the saild orders are passed in OA No,441/94, 1523/93
132/97 and 273/97. Further the Hon'ble Tribunal
directed that the grant of relief of arrears of
1 year prior to the date of filing of OA. This
present OASR No.1299/97 is covered by the same
judgements. Hence, there is no limitation in
filing of this present CA, and also that the
applicant is already retired from the service on
8-3-96 and his settlement was made on 25-10-96,

The matter is therefore placed before the Bench for
orders as to limitation.

: 99%3%{ \u,/——’:71

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRAT IVE TRIBUNAL

. HYDERASAD BENCH.

‘0.A,REGD. NO Qb) \ﬁ_}\‘:’\ ‘%\ . Date; u)\,.Q>
va_ ql §-“‘)\ Q”%waumhmgﬁlgx\ﬁua EE_éQKy*?*LQ£2FﬁHM

Sir,
T am to request you to rectify the defects mentloned
below in your appllcatlon within 14 days from the date of

issue of tnls 1etter, failing which you application will ‘not

be reglstered and action under Rule 5 (4) will follow.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, HYDERABAD:BENCH,
' AT HYDERABAD.

\

0.A.S.R.N0.1299/97

.
{
i
|
|
\

Date: 29=+4-~1597,

Betwzen:
Ralaiah Pochaigh. .o ++ Applicant.

and

1, Union of India, represented by the
General Manager, South Central Railway
at Secunderabad.

2. Divisional Railway Manager, M.G Division, |

South Central Railway, Hyderasbad Division;
at sSecunderabad.

3. The Senior Divisional Parsonnel Officer,
M.G.Division,- South Central Railway,
Hyderabad Division at Secunderzbad.

4. Senior D.A.O., M.G.pivision, South

Central Railway, Hydersbad Division
at Secunderabad. Respondents.

counsel for the Applicant: sri P. Meher Srinivasa Rao

Counsel for the Respondents:

ORDER :

(as per Hon'ble Shri R. Rangaraj:sn,Member (A).

The applicant was given‘break in seﬁvice with
effect from 9-10-19975 by an order dated 8--10--1075¢111
he was reinstated on 21--?-—1976.' The applicant retired
from service on 18--3--1936. He was compuléorily retired
from service on 18-3-1996,

The 0.A.5.R , was filed on 24--4--1997 after his

date of compulsory retirement. The applicant}has not
; | :

objected to the break in service earlier when he was in

e

service. He approached this Tribunal only aftef was
. ' a

compulsorily retired. In the circumstsnces, the applicant

may have to file condonation petition for the delay

:j%_,,/ff' - §>/’ ' .i

-~




s 2 s
G PPN :

and suitable orders have to be fileé on condonation

The Office objection is upheld and the

el

applicant is directed to file a condonation petition.
.

petition.

(R .,RANGARAJAN)
Member (A)

AMZISHWAR)

R )

Date: 8 29--4--1997.

Dictated in open Court.

585.




-1, The Unien ef India, rep.by

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : HYDERABAD BENCH

AT HYDERABAD
. 22 )

-—-—————-—-—-————.

0.2.1321/97.

Balaiah Pechaiah .. Applicant.

Vs

the General Manager, 'SC Rly,
Secunderabad.

2. The Div]. Rly.Manager,MG Divisien,
8C Rly, Hyderabad Divisicn,
Sec'bad.

3. The Sr.Divl,Persennel Officer, , )
MG Divisien, SC Rly, Hyderabad
Divisien at Sec’bad.

4, The Sr,D.A,0,, M,G,Divisien,
8C Rly, Hyderabad Bivisicn.

Sec'bad. .« Respendents,

Counsel fer the applicant ¢t Mr.P.M.Srinivasa Rae

Ceunsel fer the respendents t Mr,N,R.Devaraj, Sr,CGSC,

CORAM:

THE HON*BLE SHRI R. RANGARAJAN : MEMBER (ADMN.)
?., . - . . o= . L — e A

THE HON{BFE’SHRI B.S.JAI PARAMESHWAR ¢+ MEMBER (JUDL.)

LA R 2L

_ORDER - ;

ORAL ORDER (PER HON'BLE SHRI R RANGARATAN : MEMBER (ADMN.)
Heard Mr.P.M.Srinivasa Rae, learned ceunsel fer the

applicent and Mr.N.g.Deva:aj; learned cpunsel'for“the respendents,

Jo_—




‘retirement i.e,. frem B~8-60 te 8=3-96 &s qualifying service fer

“the respondents te treat the tetal peried ef service frem theldate

- . -2- biong ¥
2. ' '  This OA was listed te-day in view ef; the MA.1176/97
prayiﬁg-for expediting-the'hearing of the Oa, We 2;::22: that
the OA itself can be dispesed of te-day. Beth the aﬁes/\agreg,;k -
feor the same, Hence the OA is disposed of as under.-
3. The applicent was remived frem service by erder dated
8-10~75. It is stated that he was'not admitted te duty frem that
date enwards, Hoﬁever by erder Ne,HEP/5012 dated 21-2-76 :
(Anﬁexureéll)-the applicant was reappeinted aﬁk fresh entrant foﬁ
all purpeses. Thus the applicant was net in service frem 8~10-75
te 21-2-76., The applicant requests that the break in service i
éhould be cendened and that his earlier services sheuld alse be

ceunted fer the purpese of fixing his pensien anqﬁther penQ1ontrf
o Cm?ulsovi_‘)l [ .

bencfits. The applicant submits that hekpetirEG frem service on
e a v i

8=3~26, He further submits that he had submitteqhnumber of
representation;for cendening the break 1p sgrvice for the perigdi
referred te abeve. But it is stated that his Case'wgs net
censidered.

4, This QA is filgd praving fer a dgclaration'that the

actien ef the respendents in net treating the peried ef service

ef the applicant frem the date of appeintment te the date of

the purpese ef pensienary and ether retirement benefits en thé
grognd that the applicant was reinstated as a fresh entrant in !
service by the gppellate autherity as @ Fireman °*B' is tetally
illegal, witheut jurisdictien and vielative ef Artiele 14 and 16

of the Constitution of Indiaz and for a censequential directien te

of appeintment i.e., 8~8+1960 te the date of retirement i.e.,

8-3«1996 as qualifying service for the purpese of pensienary and -
ether benefits, |




30-09-97, It was ebserved that while passing the final erder

-reckened frem 8-10-75 te 21-2-76 and en that basis the pensien

delay in filing the applicatien. That MA was dispesed ef en

the financial relief te be given to the applicant'wil; be
suitqbly 1ndQCated se as to take care eof the delay invelved

in this case.

6. It is stated that this OA is cevered by the ’rd9F qg
this Tribunal ?n Q§.132/97 dispesed ef en 1;92é97? The learned
ceunsel fer the agg{ffzn,xesplndents alse submits that it is a-

cevered case, Hence the -fellewing directien is giveni-

The qualifging services ef the appliqant qhgg%ﬁlpg

S. . In this OA an MA,797/97 was filed-fgr andpﬂing the

ceunted fullg,bqrr;ng the peried which is te be treated as dies nen

payable te him has te be fixed. As the applicant has appreached ||

HonCo
this Tribunal bglatedlgwfhe arrears if any arising eut ef the awa
directien will be paid te him enly frem 24-4-96 i.e., ene year

prier te filing ef this'QA{this OA is filed en 24-4-97),

7. ' With the quve directien the OA is diSposeé of.

No cests,

/.Jg.afgmtm (R. RANGARAJAN)
" "MEMBER (JUDL.J "MEMBER (ADMN.)"
Dated : The'. 24th Dec, 1997,
"IDictated in the Cpen Ceurt)

¥ __ " TF

. /ﬂv .
——-T::g?ugif?unt“u

spr ' ' i
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DAZ1321/97

Copy tos=-
13 The General Manager, South Central Railuay, SBcundarabad%

23 The Divisional Railway Manager, MG Div;aian, South Central

Railway, Hyderabad Division, Secunderabads

3 The Senior Divisional Perscnnel Officer, MG EJ:u.\if:ls.’.:l::m,L South
Central Railuay, Hyderabad Division, AT Secunderabads

4% Dhe Senior OVATCN, MG Division, South Cantral Railuay,
Hyderabad Division, Sacunderabad’ .

5% One copy to WP pimisrinivasa Ree, Advocats, CATV, Hyd
64 One copy to mr% NRDevaraj;SriCGSCs, CAT,, Hydd
7% Ona copy to gﬁa4(n), CAT., Hyd ¢

]

8¢ One dupllcata. _ :

SIT




ﬁ . ‘ iiv.'
~ e

TYPED &Y , ' . CHECKEZD mY
- DOMPARED 3y \ | ARPROVID my

TUTHE CENTRAL ADMINTSTRATIVE TRIGUNAL
C ' ”YDER:}!BAD- . '
|

THE HENUBLT SHRI RLRANGARAIAN : M(A)

in

i X A " .': . . L
Rdmittad ang Tntbrim Directions °

fﬁssuad.’

)
K1 le '
Disposed of @éﬁ%ﬁfﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁé;%
'Eismi.sed | :
4 &3 Uithﬁraun L

Dismissdd ror DJafoult
Urdered /Ry jected b \
1

Mo order @4 to costs.

1

I
SRR : II;Court
I |
1

e srTartteRT
Ceaust Adminii®ve Taiunal |
Fuor DESPATOH

r -1 JAN 1998 -
‘ - ‘ lvw“mﬂﬁ é§%?
YA ABA D, BENCR




'f)_'

o
1

§

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
HYBERABAD BENCH

INDEX_SHEET ;

0.A.No,. 1322 of 1997

Name of tha Applicant Vinsate Sharma

Versus

Name of Respondents _The Secratary,

. 1
Ministry of Personnel &

Training, New Delhi & Ors.

!

51.Mo. Dascription of Documents T Page No,
1. Ordar Sheet | 1
2. Criginal Application 2 - M
3. Material papers 12 - 24
4, f®erox copy of Judgment dt.14-18-37 in 96 - 28
DA.1322/97 -
294 ~30
5. One spare copy of above - do -




(/

. . ] R ) . ‘ . :
ey ::entra,l Administrative Tribunal Hyderrbad Be-nch; Hydersb.d.

C.A. Ne, V32 or 1597,

— e e —
= ,_,H__.."" s =

Rl S Pt B s
w ‘ “—L-\-t.[\ SM_A_ ‘ __:‘:‘ ' y.\_..,,.-—..;» Ar‘{‘liCant (S) .
' ?ﬁ - e 2R ;;*Lﬁ,s‘:ﬂ_i" @_:‘:i"—-‘*w T
M Wt\b‘i Qlﬁiﬁr\-v{ &\%n;vu\hq (VS
! a
_\!\@{t—" (TEL'-S_?;)Cn-:lcnt 5)

Date | Cffice Nete. ORILR

13 ~lo -7 | " AQ\ ‘QKQ_ 5\0_}%@;}\ ag Céb\\'*;‘;@{} f’f&)’
s e opplid B PN EY

Q ‘. . &/ V

A - o AAN

{ M ‘b) A
| | X -
| .é |
A0 G 33‘1: \:.‘:‘\t CJL <. Cy O(Q.'"‘#’h e
! ' ,)SQPC\SLFL-L@. )‘al\e e b
" \
Y i ! Vo V
- (c.e. ToatDjD HGSTP MR N
s @)

T T TR

TN e alioe e




—

- @5:#‘7‘0 Ao Mana. T /\fﬁﬁ \Co:&m,\ . /&:-‘77 '
%«W (< m Lglwi@gc- Ca_

12 W& n A a»&y,gwm . ,Z(cngwgd‘

1

f},,_, ntral, Admn., Tribunal Bench, at H derabad
{%,‘\49 Pre gl - oo QATEEA~ f @{M oeq
(Application under Section 19 of Admn.;rlbunals Act 19897  efe., |
WAL, YB39 2—of 1997 |
o
9”‘/&’ - (@ e AT et
Between
Vineeta Sharma .o Applicant
3 Cltk\e/\,
ahn , P,S n ;!
Union of India and others . esoondents (:EE}

| e, GEN
ANEXURE B

S.No. Date and Description of the document. Page Nos.
P 24-9-1997 Application 1 to 8
I. - ' 18-2-97 - Office liemorandum and 1410
notification of the 2nd
respondent
IL.. 18=-6-91 ~ Lgtter from the kinistry 1|AV11’

of Personnel & P.G. &
Pensions, Dept. of Perso-
nnel & Tralning, Govt. of
India to the Chief “ecre-
tary, Govt. of hanlpur

111, 27-5-9)" Representation of the 13 4+ 17
applicant \
v, 9.0-2-3)- Representation of the V&

father of the applicant

Ve 19~-3-97 - TP message to the Govt. Iq&ﬁﬂ
of Assam, Dispur

Director, SVP National

Vi, 26-12=96 ~ FAX message to the >
yV/£ ficademy, Hyderabad

Counsel f}L applicant.
Dt, 24-9-19¢7.

For Tribunal's @£fkp use only

Date of registragtion:

5 sep gy
:5\33/

c‘&

Re 1st tion Mo, &

J'.a"""ahm‘! Be

Hegistrar.:




N
Tn the Central Admn. Tribunal Bench, at Hyderabad
& | i
) 0.4 Ny V292 . of 1997
Between |
Vineeta Sharma ‘ . o Applicant
and
Union of india and others e | Respondents
CHRONOLCGICAL EVENTS
]
S.No. Date and description of the g event. Page Nos.
1. 18-2-97 ~ Applicant's allotment to
Assam - Meghalava cadre - 1,2,3,6,3
52 2.  17-6-96 - Results of the Central Civil -
Services examination declared 2
3. Jec, 1996 - Applicant commencing train-
ing in the 4th.respondent:;
1 Academy 2
N 4. 18-6~91 - Government of India lett?r
enunciating a policy not fo
allot women officers to the
North-Eastern regions ! 3, 4, 5, 6
5.  29-6-97; 8-8-97; 22-7-97; 30-7-97;

—

23-8-97 - Recent events in the Horth-

" Eastern Region : 5
24~3-94; 26~4-84; 16-6~93 and -=
TAS and IPS Officers who got their _
cadres changed _ | 7

e T S} 2otas i S

whbe

Counsel for applicant,

|
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal Bénch, at Hyderabad

»

-

C.A.No. V222~ of 1997

Between

Vineeta Sharma, d/o. Sri B.N.Sharma

aged 28 years, LIP3 probaztioner, presently

undergoing training at SVP Naticnal Police

Academy, Shivarampally, Hyderabad 500 &52 e Applicant

ahd

1. Union of India through the Sécretary
to the Govt. of India, Ministry of
Personnel & Training, Central Sécretariat
North Block, New Delhi

2. KMinistry of Home Affairs, through its
Secretary, Government of India, Central
‘Secretariat, North Block, New Delhi

3. State of Rajasthan through the Chief Secretary
Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur ,

4, 8,V.P.National Police Academy, through
its Director, Shivarampally, Hyderabad 500 Qo2

5. Government of Assam-ileghalava, rep., by 1ts
Chief Secretary to the Government of Assam-
Meghalaya, Secretariat, Guwahati, Assam State .. Respondents

DETAILS CF APPLICATION:

1. Particulars of the applicant:? As shown in the cause tiftle

Address for service: c¢/o. M/s. V.V.Prabhakararao and
K.Sudnhir Reddy, Advocates

1-10-13, Ashoknagar, Hyderabad 20.

2. Rarticulars of the respondents: As shown in cause title

Address for service of proces-
ses, notices etc., on the res-
pondents: C e Q-

3. Particulars of the order against

which the application 1is made: |

a. Order No. Notification # in Cffice Memorandum
No,I-14012/19/96-1P8~-IV dt.18-2-87
issued by the second respondent
{Annexure I) |

b. Subject in brief: The challenge in the present C.A. 1is
regarding the change of allotment of cadre, and the inaction
in not responding to the applicant's request for change of
cadre, As per the cadre allocation contéihed in the impugned
order, the applicant was allotted to Assam-lieghalaya cadre.
Bhe has made a representation for change of cadre. No res-
ponse has been received thereon. Hence the O.A.

4. Jurisdiction: The applicant submits that the subject

matter of the above O.A. is within the jurisdiction of this
Hon'ble Tribunal Gnder Sec., 14 of the Admn. Tribunals' Act 1983
Tead with Rule 6 of the Central Admn. Tribunals (Procedural)
Rules, 1987. The applicant is undergoing 'training at S.V.P.
National Police Academy, Hyderabad within the jurisdiction
of this ron'ble Tribunal.




‘Officers after excluding thereof 9 individuals.
1ii) In the 1996 batch of IPS Officers, there are 12 women

. officers including the applicant. FEive (5} women officers are

a

5, Limitation: The applicant further submits that the above

ot%  Tis filed within the period of limitation under Sec. 21 of
the Adnn. Tribunals! Act 1985, as the order which is challenged
is dated 18-2-1997 (Annx. I}.

O. Facts of the case:’

i) The applicant is an IPS probationer cf the'1996 batch select-
ed on the basis of 1995 Civil Services Examination, for the re-
bruitment of various Central Civil Services, including the 1IPS.
The applicant states that the result of the said examination
after viva-vice was published on 17-6-96 in 'the Hindu'. She
was successful and was placed at S.No.93 in the combined list of
638 successful candidates, for all the Central services.l

ii) The applicant further submits that after excluding the
candidates selected for IAS and IFS sukxzfxaxisizk Ho far as

the IPZ is concerned,'the applicant is ranked at §.No.25 ocut of
a iotal number of 80 candidates selected for IPS in her batch,
Nine (9) of the IPS s@lectees in the applicant's batch, above
her obtained permission for abstaining from training so as to
possibly pursue another attempt at the examination. The appli-

cant is thus effectively at Hank No.16 in the 1995 batch of IPS

occupying ranks higher to the applicant while six (gxi 6)

of ficers rank below her. |

iv) The applicant submits that after completion of training

at Mussé%iﬁ she commenced training in the IV respondent Academy
in December 1996 and the passing out parade on completion of
the said tiaining is scheduled on the first of November 1997.
Thereafter, the applicant along with other officers of her
batch would have to proceed for 2 weeks' border training and
thereafter after'availing joindng time for a week, would have
to proceed for cadre training to the cadre to which she is

allotted.




L

(3

w
(3]

V) The applicant submits that as per the cadre allocation of 199

Y

IPS Batch contained in the office memorandum of Government of

India, Ministry of Home Affairs Mo.1-14012/19/96-1PS .1V d/18~2—97
(Annx. No.I), the applicent has been allotted to the Assam -
leghalaya cadre. Her home State is Uttar Pradesh. Four officers
of her bathh have been allotted to the Assam - Meghalaya cadre
and except the applicant all the other three are men officers.
The applicant is the sole woman officer singled out for alloca-
tion to the Assam - lMeghalaya cadre, out of the 12 women officers
of the 1996 IPS batch. |

vi) The applicant further submits that by leffer No. 13017/23/
91~AIS dt,18-6-91 (Annx. 1I), the Government of India, Ministry
of Personnel (PG & Pension}, Department of Personnel & Training
enunciated a‘policy recarding allocation of women officers in

the All India Services to North-Eastern cadres. 1In the said
policy statement, the Government recognising the fiqcute diffi-
culties faced by All India Service Officers allotted to North-
Eastern Cadres and recognising the reglity that service condi~
tions of All India Services in these Stiates are féirly difficult
and in appreciation cof the fTact of the difficulties faced by S@%dl
women officers serving in thi@se regions is of & more accentuated
dimension, decided that women probationers would not be allocated
to North-Eastern Staﬁes for a perio§ of 5 yearé commencing from
the Civil Services Examination 1989 (1990 batch). The said
policy statement also sets out the Union Government's decision
that the women officers working in these regioﬁs would be

allowed cadre transfer to any other State, other than the Home
State.

vii) The applicant submits that the five yearlperiod menticned
in the above policy statement commenced from 1990 batch and

would end with the 1995 batch. The applicant has no knowledge

whether the said policy has been extended beyond 1995 batch.




quality injunctions of Article 14 and the constitutional injunc-

(?

4

viii) The applicant% respectfully submits that the conditions
éggvailing in the North-Eastern region which animated the enunci-
ation of the aforementioned policy continue to subsist. The
applicant also begs to submit that the conditions which satisfied
the Government of India in and around the year 1991 to enenciate
the said policy continue to exist but have become accentuated.
Judicial notice can be taken of the well-known fact that the
conditizns in this region have further deteriorated and have
assumed very serious dimension st present. On considerations

of fairness in aciion, non-arbitrary action, avoidance of hostile
discrimination, requirement ~fecuality before the laws and equal
nrotection of laws injuncted on the State by the provisions of
Articles 14, 15, 16 and 21 of the Constitution of India, the
Union Government is constitutionally obligated to continue the
said policy. The liberty of the Government to review any policy
decision periodically involves a concomitant constitutional

and public law obligation to continue the said policy or eschew

L

it depending upon the continuance of digappearance of the
rational considerations which animated the peolicy in the first
instance. This constitutional and public law obligation cannot
be sub-verted hy silence or inaction on the part of the Union
Government to review and continue the policy enﬁnciated by the
order of Government of India d/18-6-91 ( Annex. II) in the con-
text of the continulig and #¥skke deteriorated conditicns of life
and environment in the North-Eastern Region warranting conti-
nuance of the State's affirmative action towards women officers
of All India Services in respect of cadre allocation to these

areas. The constitutional philosophy underlined in the order

dt,18-6-91 of the Government (Annx.II} is eminently-ﬁbunded on the¢

tions contained in Article 15 against gender discrimination.
The madxz mandate of Art. 15 includes the obligation of the State
to provide necessary protection to women officers in conditions

wnich existed in the case on hand, by applying the policy




pi iy

y

L)
o

contained in the Government of India's letter dt.18-6-91 (Annx.II)

T

gnd by not alloting the applicant to Assam-Meghalaya cadre.

-4

W .
ix) The deterioration and accentuation of the problem in the
North-Eastern States in the immediate past and at present is
! |
demonstrable by the recent events in this region, a few of which

il

are enumerated hereunder: , J

a. On 29-6-97 the militants fired at Mr.Sarat PhukalN, Supezr-
intendent of Police,Goalparé District o% Assam who had a
miraculous escape.

b. On 8-8~97 the extremists cunned down Brig. T.bU.Z.Visakhan,
Chief Engineer of the Shillong M.E.S. and Subhash Qéndar,
Superintending Engineer in broad day liqht in the heartof
Guwahati. |

C. Fecently the militants hurled a powerfuﬂ pomb at Mr.Prafulla
Kumar Mahanta, the Chief Minister of Aséam State.

d. On 22-7-97 the militants killed eight army jawans and in-

jured 14 persons near Kohima. f

e, On 30-7-97, the militants gunned down tﬁree Tripura State
Rifles jaﬁans and injured 11 other persqnnel at Natunbari
" in North Tripura District. '
f. _ Qn 23~8-1997, militants shot dead four ery jawans at Pulbari
| Garugaon in Sonipur district of Assam. |
dJe Apart from the above, there have been ndﬁerous cases of
kid-napping and abduction of officials ahd non-officials
in Assam and other North-Eastern States. There have also

J

occured several bomb blasts involving damage and blowing
[
off of vital railway tracks and important trains and

bridges causing enormous loss to life and property.

X) The applicant respectfully submits that ;he submitted a
representation dt. 25-8-97(annx. II1I) to Fhe respondents 1
and 2 through the 4th respondent setting out in‘detail the facts
in support of her reguest contained therein f&r change of cadre

either to Utter Pradesh, Rajssthan, Madhya Pradesh or Gujarat..
\

—



respondent contained in notification dt.18-2-97 {(Annx. I) alloca-

The applicant also begs to submit that she is willing to be con-
éidered for re-allotment even to the Haryana cadre in addition

to the 4 State Cadres mentioned in the above répresentation.
Respondents 1 and 2 however have not passed any orders on the
applicant's representation mentioned sbove. As the training

that the appiicani is undergoing in the 4th respondent Academy

is scheduled to conclude by the end of October 1967, it is just
and necessary thét this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased tc issue
appropriate directions to the respondents before the salid period.
¥i. The applicant further begs to submit that as already stated
the 1996 batch of IPS officers comprises 12 women officers of
which five officers are&above the applicaht in Eank and six below:
her. The aprlicant is the sole women officer singled out by the
respondents 1 and 2 for s allocation to Assam -~ Meghalaya cadre.
The other three officers allocated to this cadre are men éfficers.
This act constitutes hostile discrimination per se and consti-
tutes in the context of the law and order environment obtaining
in this region a viclation of gender equality contained in Arti-
cles 14, 15& 16 of .the Constitution of India. It also consti-
tutes a violation: of the applicant's Constituticnal right under
Article 21 of the Constitution of india.

x4% The applicant further respectfully submits that her father
who 1s a retired offieer of the IPS cadre has also made a repre-
sentation to the Hon'ble Home Minister, Governmenti of India dt.
20-2-97 (Annx. IV) setting out the family circumstances in
support of the request for éympathetic consideration for alloca—
tion of the Uttar Pradesh cadre or any other adjacent State Cadre.
xiﬁ) The applicant further begs to submit that having regard

to the present law and order environment in the said region,
there is no rational basis for Government of India to allot the

applicant to the Assam-Meghalaya cadre. The crder of the 2nd

ting the applicant at S.No.12 ¢f the said notification to the




Assam - Meghalaya cadre constitutes violation cf Constitutional

injunctions mandated on the said respondents and the inaction on

the part of Tespondents 1 and 2 to rectify the said illegality by

r et

positively responding to the applicant's request for re-allocation

of cadre by her representation, constitutes abdication of the

Constitutional and Qublic law obligation to act nbnuarbitrarily

and fairly and to avoid hostile discrimination.

xi¥) The applicant also begs to submit that pursuant to the

policy enunciated as contained in the first respondent's proceed-

ings dt.18-6-91 (Annx. II), several officers of IAS and IPS allot-
ted to the North-Eastern State Cadres have got their cadres
changed to other States. Some of the instances of such cadre

change are: _ 7

a. IMiss. Sukriti Vohra, I.4.S. {probationer) of 1993 batch
allotted to the Mafnipur - Tripura cadre was given cadre
transfer to Haryana State, vide No.13017/58/93 ALS dt.
24-3-94 of the Dept. of Personnel and Training.

b. Mijss.Punya Salila Srivastava 1.A.5. (probationer} of 1993
batch allotted to Assam — Meghalaya cadre was ¢iven cadre
transfer to Union Territories cadre, vide No.13017/1/94
dt.26-4-1994.

e c.  Miss.Nuzhrat Khan I.P.S. of 1991 batch cot her Punjab State

Cadre changed to the A,G..U.T. Cadre, vide N,.14020/49/92

UTS, dt.23-6-1993 of Government of India, Ministry of Home

Affairs and vide Notification No.13016/6/92 AI& (I) dated

16-6-1993 of the Dept. of Personnel and Training.

e

d. fiiss.Malini Krishnamoorthi, I.P.5. of 1993 batch allotted
to the Assam-Meghalaya cadre got her cadre transferred tof/x,
the Karnataka State Cadre by Government of India.

De oy o Rewells Se rasdfid
7. Thé applicant SuUPMits tnat she has no other alternative

remedy gxcept to approact this Hon'ble Tribunal for relief.
B Bd dak XN R kad ov Datndimy o W 380 & Wby (ouad™
he applicant further supmits that she nas nol filed aﬁ?“‘u

&,
proceedings before any other legal forum for the same cause of

action..
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9. Main relief: In view of the facts and circumstances stated
gb;ve, the applicant prays that this Hon'ble Tribunal may be
pleased to
a. declare the notification of the 2nd respondent bearing
No.1-14012/19/96-IPS-IV dt.18-2-97 (Annx.I) in so far
as the allocation of the applicant at 35.No.12 therein
to the Assam-Meghalaya cadre is cconcerned, as uncons ti-
tutional, arbitrary, void ab initio and non—est;
b. direct the first and second respondents To consider and
reallocate the applicant either to Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan
WMadhya Pradesh, Gugarat or Haryana cadre;
and to pass such other order or orders as this iHon'ble Tribunal

deems fit and proper, in the circumstances of the case.

10. Interim relief: Pending disposal of the above Q.4,, it is

prayed that this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased, pending dis-—
posai of the 0.A., to

a. suspend the operation of the 2nd respondent's notifica-
tion pearing ref. No.1-14012/19/96/IPS-IV dt.18-2-97
(Annx.1) in so far as it relates to allotment of the

applicant to Assam~Meghalaya cadre;

b. direct the respondents to send the applicant for her
district attachment/State training to the State of
Rajasthan, the 3rd respondent herein; |

and pass such other order or orders as this an'ble Tribhnal

deems fit and proper, in the circumstances of the case.

11. Details of Postal Order: & ’Z_@M?ﬂf& .
a. No. and date of Postal Order: Zﬂégéiﬁf;iLCfbéﬂflkwaﬁlr’

b. Postal order where obtained: ¢
¢. Postal order where payable: GT«FO 'ﬂ—i—imomm
12. Details of enclosures: Vakalat, lMaterial papers, postal

W }Q‘V order and C\(}jiasﬁ 5

Counsel for applicant. APPLICANT,
VERIFTCATION:
I, Vineeta Sharma, d/o. Sri B.N.Sharma, aged 28 years, IPS

probationer, presently undergoing training at SVP National
Policy Academy, Hyderabad, do hereby declare that the facts

stated above are true to my knowlege, information and belief,
Hyderabad AVAX
Dt.24-.9-1997, : APPLICANT,

LS T B g~ 4 t f-
,.i.__‘i“ ¢ By FEFER L SR P
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Annexure I

FAX MESSAGE/SPEED POST

No. I-14012/19/96-IPS-1V
Government of India ;
Ministry of Home Affairs

. s

New Delhi, the 18th February 1997

OFFICE HKELORANDUM |

Sub: Civil Services Examination 1995 —iCadre
illocation of IPS Probationers of 1996
batch - Reg. j

‘The undersigned is directed to forward nerewith a copy

of this Ministry's Notification of even number dated 18-2-97

you to inform
I

sbout “he cadre allotted to IPS prcbationers of 1996 batch.

on the subject mentioned above and reguest

i
Sd. V.KsGupta

Desk Officer, T.Noc. 301 4038.

To
The Directer
SVP National Police Academy '

Hyderabad.

-~ true copy -
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(To be published in the Gazette of India Part I SectionZ)
o No. I~14012/19/96~1PS-1V
Government of India
kinistry of Home Affairs

New Delhi, the 18th Feb. 1997

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of
Rule 5 of the Indian Police Service {Cadre}Rules 1954, the Cen-
tral Government allocates the cadre officers mentioned in column
2 of the Table below who have been appointedito the Indian Police
Service on the basis of the results of the Civil Servicef Exami=~
nation, 19695, %o the cadre mentioned against their names in
column 3 thereof:- '

e o e e S s . S e P B it e S OSSO S s A S S it i S S s P Sy 40 i e P T e, e Wt e a8 o Ll S T Y Lt s i e

%.No, ~Name of the cadre officer. Cadre to which
: ‘allocated
|
....__.__........._.-._......_..._._............_........._.......____._._._..._..—....._.....-_.% __________________
1 to 10 .
1. Manish Kumar Singhal ‘ Assam - Meghalavya
12. Vineeta Sharma (MS) Assam - Meghalaya
13, Hiren Chandra Nath Assam - Meghalava
14, Nelli Kumar Subrahmanyam Assam - hkleghalava
15 to
99

v ety TRy S g s DAt Yy ot o M e e s e S T b ey A S e S e M o B P e A U T P iy A T M W T WY e 0 s it v B e L e S P T S P

The names have been shown cadre-~wise and inter se senio- -
rity among themselves shall be fixed separately le. after com-

pletion of probationary training.

ed. V.K.Gupta
Desk Officer, T.No, 301 4038

|
To | f

M

- true copy -

The ifanager,
Government of India Press,
Faridapbad (Harvana).
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Annexure II HE I

\71 No. 13017/23/91-418
- Government of India
liinistry of Personnel P.G. & Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training.
Dt.  18=-6-1991
To The Chief Secretary

to the Government
of Manipur, Imphal.

Sub: IAS (Cadre) Rules 1954 - vomen in Indian Ter-
vice Officers allotted to North-Eastern (adres.

Sir,

I am directed to say that for rometime past this Depart-
ment has been considering di@ficulties faced by ALS Officers
allotted to the ilorth Eastern Cadres. thile it is generally
agreed that s2rvice conditions of All Indian Seivices in these
States are fairly'difficult, Government have appreciated that
these difficulties are being faced by women officers serving
in these regions in a more accentuated form; Keeping this in
view, the Government have decided that women probationers would
not be alloceted to the North Eastern “tates for a period of 5
vears commencing from the Civil Services Examination_198§ (1990
batch). It has also been decided that single deen officers work-
ing in these regions would be allovied cadre transfer to any other
State, other than home state. It has been further decided that
in the case of women ALS Officers married to AIS Officers should
be allowed short-term deputation along with their husbands to

a2 state other than home state for a period of three years.

2. It has been observed that there are two women officers in
the Joint Cadre of Manipur-Tripura. They are “mt.C.E.Chibber, IPS
(RR: 1978) married to Shri V.Chibkr, IPS (RR: 1978) and Smt.Nina

Rani, IPS (RR: 1989) married to “hri Rohit Kumer “ingh, IPS (RR:198¢

3. in order to enable this Department to consider this matter

further, it is requested that Smt.C.R.Chiber and Smt. Nina Rani




(¥

12 ¢

@gﬁ be requested to indicate three cadres, ©Other than home State,
in order of preference to which they along with their husbands

would like to be considered for deputation. The opticns if any
may be forwarded to'this Department within a period of one month

along with the comments of the State Government,

4, Smt.C.R.Chiber and Smt.Nina Ragi may alsc be informed that
the exercise of option by her and her husbend for deputation will
not confer any legal claim for deputafion or caﬁse transfer to one
of the cadres mentioned by them or to any other cadre. They may
 also be informed that the period of deputation will be for 3 years

only and in no case reguest for extension will be entertained.

[ . _
-2 Finally, it is not obligatory for the officers to give any option.
Yours faithfully,
8d.R.Chaterjee
Director.
Copy forwarded tor
1. Sh. R.R.Shah, Jt. Secretary (P), Ministry of Home Affairs
iew LCelhi. '
2. Shri B.B.Hasurkar, Jt. Secretary, Ministry of Environment,
Forests and Wild Life, CGO Complex, New Delhi.
4 : Sd. R.Chaterjee
ﬂ Director.

-~ true copy -
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!

. From: Miss., Vineeta Zharma

iPS (Prelationer)
SVP National Police Academy _
Hyderabad.
Dt. 27.8-7Y
To The Director ’
SVP National Police Academy
Hyderabad.

Sub: Reqguest for change of cadre in accordance with No.
13017/23/91/A1S dt.16-6~91 of Dept. of Personnel
and Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances

and Pensions, Government of India.
SiI, L]
I very respectfully beg tc state that I am submitting
three copies of my representation to the Government of India

for the change of my cadre of Assam-Mgghalaya allotted to me.

2. It is requeéted that one copy each of my.representation
may kindly be forwarded to the Secretary, Dept. of Personnel
and Training, kinistry of Personnel, Public Grievances and
Pensions and the Secretary, Home Dept., Ministfy of Home
Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi. The decision of
the Government of India may kindly be communicated to me at
the earliest, |

Yours faithfully,

Encl: as above., | ' Fd. Vineeta Sharma.

M

- .true copy -
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From: Lis.Vineeta Sharma To 1. The Sccretary
et . IPS (P} - Uept. of Personnel and
) SVP National Police Training, Ministry of
Academy, Hyderabad Personnel, Public Grievances
500252 and Pension, N w Delhi 110001

, : 2. The Secretary

! Home Department
Fiinistry of Home Affairs
Government of India

New Delhi 110 001

Through - Dated; *71-81)
The Director

SVP Hational Police Academy
Hyderabad 500 252.

Sub: - Request for change of cadre in accordance with No.
13017/23/91 /ALS dt,18~6-1991 of Mministry of Person-
nel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Depariment of

}ﬁ Pumsken Personnel and Training,.

I beg to submit that in pursuance of advertisement issued
by the Union Public Service Commission, a combined examination
vias held in November,/Decemoer 1995 for recruitéent to warious
Central Services including the Indian Police Service. I appeared
in the Civil Services Examinations and had given my choice of

service in the following order of preference:-

i} Indian Administrative Service {I.A.S)
N ii) Indian Foreign Service (I.F.8)
_ iii) Indian Police Service (I.P.5)
2. The rTesults of the Civil fervices {lMain) examination held in
November/Decelmber 1995 and personality test boards held in April/

May 1996 were published in the Hindu dated June 17, 1996. I was

successful and was placed at $1.N0.93 in the combined list of
638 successful candidates. ..fter excluding the candidates select-

ed for the IAS and IFS, I was appointed in the IPS by the Govt.

of India on the basis of my merit position.
3. I am an 1P% probationer of the 1996 batch. Presently, 1
am undergoing training in the $.¥.P.llational Police Academy,

Hyderabad,




»

.in those States for a period of five years vice order No. 13017/

il

15 ¢

4, As per the cadre allocation made by the Dept. of Personnel
éﬂé Training and Home Government of India, Hew belhi, I have been
allotted to the issam - hMeghalava Cadre. My,hoﬁe state is Utter
Pradesh.

3. Keeping in view the unfavourablé situationsand difficulties
faced by women cfficers in the Worth-fastern $£ates of the country,

the Govt. of India took a policy decision net to post such officers

23/91~ALS dt.18-6~-1991 of the iindstry of Persénnel, Public Grie-—
vances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training regard-
ing women All India Service Cfficers allotted to the North-
Eastern “tates cadres. The policy decision, iﬁter—aiia, states
that 'Women probationers would not be allotted: to the North-
Eastern States for a period of five years comm?ncing from Civil
Services Examinations 1989 (1990 batch). It has. also been de-
cided that single women officers working in tﬂese regions would
be allowed cadre transfer to any other State gther than Home-

State.' A photo copy of the aforesaid Government of India order

is annexed herefo as Annexure A.
6. On the basis of the aforesaid Government order the IAS and
IPS o}ficers allotted to the Worth-Eastern States cadres have

got their cadres changed to other States. Thé instances of such
of ficers are given belowi- i |

i) Miss Sukriti.Vohra, IAS (probationer) of - 1993 batch allot-
ted to the Manipur~Trippra cadre was given caéfe transfer to
Haryana State, vide No.13017/58/93/ALS dt.24-3-94 of the Dept.

of Personnel and Training. “

ii) Miss Punya Salila Srivastava IAS (Probat&oner) of 1993 batch
allotted to Assam-Mgghalaya cadre was given cadre transfer to
Union Territories Cadre vide N,.13017/1/94 ASS gdt. 26-4-1994,
iii) Miss Nuzhzpat Khan IPS of 1991 batch gotJher Punjab State
Cadre changed to the AGWMUT cadre vide My.14020/49/92 UTS dt.
23-6-1993 of Govt. of India, linistry of Home Affairs and vide
notification No.13016/6/92 AIS (1) dt.16—6“1593 of the Dept.

of Personnel and Training.
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iv) ° Miss Mabini Krishnamoorthi IPS of 1993 batch allotted to
ile Assam hieghalayas Cadre got her cadre transferred to the Karna-
taka State cadre by Government of India,

7. I appeared at the Civil Services Examination held in the
year 1995 and bkelong to the 1996 batch. However, the benefit of
the Government of India order as »x mentioned in para 4 above
has been denied to me and I have been allotted to the Assam-
Meghalaya cadre costensibly on the arcund that the periocd of five
vears has expired.

5. I very respectfully submit that the aroresaid Government
Order mentions the batch year zs 1990. 1t also mentions the
time limit of five years from the base year 1990. However, the
conditicns prevailling in the North-~:iastern “tates which prompted
the Goverrnment of India to take the policy decision contained

in the Government Order are still continuing. Hather they have
accentuated as will be apparent from the following facts:

i)  On 29$-6-97 the militants fired at Mr.Sarat Phukan, Super-

intendent of Police, Goalpara district ¢f Assam who had a mira-

culcus escape.

ii) On 5-8-97 ithe extremists gunned down Brig. T.D.S.Visakhan,
Chief Engineer of the Shillong M.E.%. and Subhash Chander, Super-—
intending Engineer in broad day light in the hear of Guwahati.
iii) Recently the militants hurled a powerful bomb at Mr.Prafulla
Kumar Mahanta, the Chief Minister of Assam State.

iv., On 22-7-97 the'militaﬂts killed eight army jewans and inw

jured 14 persocons near Kohima.

v, On 30-7-1997 the militants gunned down <hree Tripura State

YfExewxy Rifles jawans and injured 11 other personnel at Witunbari
in Morth Tripura District. |

9. Apart from the above, there have been several cases of kid-
nappiné and abducfioh of the officials and non-officials in Assam
and other North-Eastern States. There have also been several

bomb blasts to damage and blow off vital rallway tracks and
important trains and bridges which have caused huge loss of

life and property of passengers,
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10. The abovementioned instances amply ind?céte that the acti-
j!ﬁies of militanis are continuing in the No#tthastern regions.,
The situation 1s still difficult and unfaVOu%able to the women
officers who are exposed to great dangers an§ personal risks.
Thus there is no rational basis for depriviné me from the benefit
of the aforesaid Government order. %
11. > QOut of the thirteen women IPS probatio%ers, I am the only
woman officer who has been singled out for p%sting in the North-
Easty region. j |
12. it is also worth mentioning that I bel%ng to Utter Pradesh
State and my aged parents are setﬁied at Lucknow, a district
in‘that State. My father retired from the PPsf of Deputy Inspeciy
General of Police 1in 1988, He slso made rep%esentation dated
20-2-1997 to the Hon'ble Home lilnister, GovtL of India for chan-
ging my cadre, dut he has received no respon%eithereto so far.
A copy of the representation is annexed'here%o-as Annexure B.
13. I further beg to submit that I am undngbing triining at
the SVP National Police -.cademy, Hyderabad. jMy training will be

|
completed by the end of Octobexr 1697. Thexe%fter in November
1997, I will be reguired immediately fto join| the district train-

ing in the State allotted to me.

14, it is, therefore, very humbly and respectfully, recuested

that in view of the Government order and alsp the difficulil situas

T
ticn still prevailing in the North.Zastern SFaies, the Assame-
Meghalaya cadre allotted to me, may kindly b? changed and 1 may
be gllotted to the cadre of Utter Pradesh, MFdhya Pradesh, Rajas-

than or Gujarat State. It is further requested that an early

decision may kindly be taken in this matler pﬁd the same may kindl

be communicated to me at the earliest.
Yours faithfully,
Encl: as above. \ 567 Yineeta Sharma.

~ true copy -

Y
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4
Trom: B.N.Sharma, IPS (Retd)
- A=-438, Indiranagar
Lucknow, UP, No. BNS-3/97
To The Hon'ble Home Minister Dt. 20-2-1997
Government of India
New Delhi.

Subject: Change c¢f cadre.

oir,

With due respect I bey to inform you that I am a retired
Indian Police Service Officer of Utter Pradesh cadre. After
my retirement in 1958, I have settled down at Lucknow. My wife
is suffering from heart ailment and is mostly confined to bed.
Recently I have also suffered serious health set back due to
two major operations and it will take a few years to recover
fully. I have no son. My daughter Kumari Vineeta Sharma has
been looking after me and my ailing wife. The has keen selected
in L,dian Police Service on the basis of Civil Services Exami-
nations, 1995 and is under training at SVP National Police
Academy, Hycderabad, I have come to know that Viﬁeeta Sharma
has been allotted to Assam-hieghalaya cadre and will be pos ted
in asbove States on completion of her training., Because of
allments and adverse effects of old age, I and my wife are
greatly handicappéd and will face great difficulties in emergent
situations in the absence of my daughter.

It is humbly requested that in view of above mentioned
circumstances a sympathetic attitude may kindly be taken and
instead of Assam~Méghalaya cadre, UP c¢r an adjacent State
cadre may kindly be allotted to my daughter, Vineeta Sharma.
However, if it is not possible, she may kindly be allotted UP
cadre tempogérily so that we may get ourselves properly treated
with her aid and assistance.

4 will remain ever grateful for this act of ccmpassion
and kindness. ‘

Thanking you very much,
Yours sincerelvy,
Sd. B.N.Sharma

}QZL“’ﬂ,,;IPs (Retd).

- true copy -
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A T.DP. IAESSAGE

To ©1. Chief Secretary to
Govt. of Assam, Dispur

02, Chief Fecretary to
Govt. of Mechalaya, Shillong

INFC 01. HOME New Delhi A
02. DIG OF POLICE ASSAL GUWAHATI
03. DG OF POLICE MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

FROM: DIRECTOR SVP NBA HYDERABAD,

T e B P ey F Gt e et S g Gt i W T mma S Y e g S M ooy g WS o A et W S v Y T S s e S Ay S ki Ve Sy B i ik PPN bk Ry e v e TR g S v e s

No.11011/13/97-Trg.IPS(P) 49 Dated: 19th March 1997,

S/Shri Manish Kumar Singhal, Vineeta Sharma (Ms), Hiren
ChandralNath and Nelli Kumar Subramanyam LIPS Prcbationers of
{Civil Services Examination 1995) 1996 batch h%ve been allotted
to Joint Cadre of Assam - Meghalava by‘the.Govi.‘of India,
Ministry of Home Affairs, New Uelhi vide theif ndtification
No.1-14012/19/96-IPS-IV dt.15th February 1997 (.) Out of the
abovementioned probationers only three probationers viz. $/3ri
Vineeta Sharma (Ms), Hiren Chandra Nath and Nelii Kumar Subra-
manyam have jocined the Academy for training wﬁth_the current
batch (49-RR) commenced on 30-12-96 (.) Sri ﬁanish Kumar
Singhal not joined the Academy with the current batch (.)
Request intimate reallocation of States of thg abovementioned
IPS probationers rarly to enable us to send Biodata of the
probationers and also to facilitate learning of the Regional
Language by the probationers accordingly {(.) The Regional
Language classes are ito be started from first?week of April
1997 (.) Please treat the matter as urgent (.)

Sd. DCr.B.Maria Kumar
Asst. Director (Indoor)

Copy to .. ééz,,ef/f’“ |

- true copy -
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ANNERURE VI ' : 21

FAX MESSAGE

EMOM: HOME NEW DELHI
TO DIRECTOR SVP WATIOMAL POLICE ACADEWY HYDERABAD
No.  I-14012/15/96-IPS-IV Dt. 26-12-1996

REFER ACADEWY LESSIGE NO. 11011/22/96-TRG. IPS (P) 148 DATED
29-11-1996 REGARDING FIWAL SERVICE ALLOCATION LIST OF CANDI-
DATES ALLOCATED TO IPS (,) a CCMPLETE LIST CF 99 CAnDIDATES
ALLCCATED 80 FaR TC IPS OGN THE BASIS OF CSE, 1995 IS EWCLOSED(.)
THE RESULT OF ONE CAJDIDATE IS YET TGO BE DECLAREL BY UBSC (.)
THE POSITIOH CF I/R CF ¢ CANDIDATES WHO HAVE (EITHER JOIWED
FOUNDATIONAL COURSE ROR TAKEN PERMISSION TG ABSTALN FRCM
TRAINING FROM DOP & T IN CRDER TO APPEAR FOR CSE 1996 WILL

BE SENT LATER (.)

v S e iy PR P S s S S s S A Sy B S A S St R e v e ke e MRt e T ik et e P Y e o el P U e i A B W P WYY et s S U= e it .

(V.K.Gupta)
Desk Officer, T.NO.3O1 4038

Copyv by Speed Post zglong with
list in confirmation to: '

The Director,
SVP National Police Academy
H, derabad 500 252.

3d. V.K.Gupta
Desk Officer, T.No.301 4038.

CIVIL SERVICES EXANINATION 1995

e it L . gy Sy P TS o e Y S . A ST N et Pk v Yook e T Y T e T g S B o T e T g e o W o prvee Sl P B B M ik TR 9Ky i ekl sk VP e S PSS €T e e TR

SN Hank Cate- Name Whether Permission
He. gory joinedFJd., Lo abstain
. - from Txg.
granted.
1 to 25

26, 63 GENL VINEETA SHARMA (MS) - OLNED

. i St o o it B T M P T TR R St T RS T Gty A A W Sl v e R B e M T S T e v oy e T AL ol e e e SR g WA ey B gy A A ok 1 e iy e R

- true copy =
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2. The applicant in this OAL§n IPs probationeﬁ of 1996

batch, Presently she is undergoing training in the S.V.P.
National Police Academy, Hyderabad, &8he was allotted the
I
) I
cadre of Assam-Meghalaya by notification No,I-14012/19/06~

IPS-IV; dated 18,2.1997 (page~10)., The Director of S.V.P,

National Police A cademy, Byderabad aluo informed’ the Chief

Secretary, Government of Assam-Meghalaya regardlng the posting

?y memo No.11011/13/97-Trg,IFS (P)49, dated 19,3, 1997 (page-19),

The applicant submits that she being a lady §h6's?ould have

|
begn posted not in North Eastern Stete but somewheére in the

other States, She relies on the Judgement of this Tribunal

@

o - )
state that her case is covered by that judgement,| The applicant

in the case of Ms.M:lini Krishna Murthy, IPS of 1993 batch to

further submits that though the inbtructlons applTed in the case
o+ ‘Ms.Malini Krishna MurthygcaséZ§xp1red in the year 1995 those
inStructions must be extended 1naeiln@tely for thg reasons Stated
En sub-paras (viii) & (ix) at page-4 & 5 of the a?plication.

ghg has submitted a representation for the changeiof cadre by

nef representation dated 27,8,97 (page-14) addres?ed to R-1 and
P :

R-é and tnat representation was sent through R-4,] R-4 had

.
forwarded that representation on 30.8,97 to R-1 and R-2, (

:3.1 This OA is filed for a declaration that noéification of
R-2 No,1-14012/19/96-IPS-IV, dated 18.2.97 is uncﬁ:)nstitutiopal
arbitrary and for a consequential direction to R-1 and R-2 to
ponside: and reallocate the applicant either to Uitar Pradesh,

hajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat or Haryana cadre.

:4,1 The learned counsel for the resrondents supmitted that

1
:she has been allotted the cadre in accordance withh the rules

and there is nothing illegal in allotting her Aséam-Meghalaya.
When she is wanting to posted in cadres otheran q§sam-Meghalaya

,thére is po rule which prevents the G0vérnment tdipost her in

?.‘V | : 4 | = .3
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.. IN THE CENTKAL ADMINISTRATIVE URIBWNAL : HYDERABAD BENCH

il

0.A.NO,1322/97

AT HYDERABAD

BETWEEN 2

Vineeta Sharma

AND

1.

3.

5.

Union of India through the Secretary
to the Govt, of India, Ministry of

Date of Orders 14,10,97

e Applicanto

personnel & Training, Central Secretariat

North Block, New Delhi,

Ministry of Home Affairs, through its
Secretary, Govt, of Indis, Gebtral
Secretariat, North Block, New Delhi.

State of Rajasthan through the Chief
Secretary, Govt, of Rajasthan,
Jaiopur,

$.V.P.National Police Academy, through
its Director, Shivarampally, Hyderabad.

Govefnment of Assam~Meghalays, rep. by
its Chief Secretary .to the Govt, of
Assam-Meghalaya, Secretariat,
Gauwahati, Assam State,

Counsel for the Applicant

Counsel for the Respord ents

o 4

CURAM

HON'BiE SHRI R.RANGARAJAN : MEMBER (ADMV,)

HON'BIE SHRI B.S. JAI PARAMESHWAR : MEMBER 4(JUDL.)

X As per Hon'ble Shri R.Rangarajan, Iv‘bmberi (dan. ) X
1

counsel for the applicant ard Mr.N.R.Devraj, learned standing

JUDGE METN

S —

Mr.Raghuram assisted by Mr.V.V.Prabhakara Rao, learned

counsel for the respondents,

0%

T

.. Mr,Raghuram

I

|

Res.ondents,

for
Mr.vV.V.Prabhakara R:

Mr N .R Devraj

e
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30 days from the date of receipt of & copy of t'}'xis order,
!
The applicant should be suitably informed within that date

in regard to her cadre allotment, Iﬁ -

\I
8.

Ib
jtself, NO costs,
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poAssam-Meghalaya cadre, Further, the learned counsSel for the
-

A

?L,f

L] 3 [N ] i

respondents submits that the notifjcation on ngch the case of
Ms,Malini Krishna Murthy was decided had already expired ang
hence that notification camnot be relied upon now to grant her -
change of cadre from Assam-lMeghalaya, The résponients counsel
further submits that the applicant does not belong to Andhra
Pradesh IP5 cadre and she is undergoing training at S.V.P.
National Police Academy, Hyderabad end hence:this Bench mey

not have the jurisdiction to deal with thiS case. However in

view of the nature of the direction that is going to be given |, i
C,'.V\ t:,.\,l'cf'i'v 2 3;‘ }‘)&7{"{ '
at

| [

we do not thought it necessary to enter into the
I

this juncture, j

5. It is not understood why the applicant Submittef her
representation on 27,8.97 when the cadre allotment was potified

by the order dated 18,2.97 and that must be known to her because
[

of the letter of 5,V,P., Hyderabad dated 19,3,97 as she was in

the National Police Aéademy undergoing training at that time,

In any case we do not want tO go into merits of this case at

i
this juncture as her representation is still pending to be replied,
|

6, In view of what is stated above, We;feel that a direction
to k-1 and R-2 to GiSpose of her representation within short
period will meet the ends of justice, The 'learned counsel for

the applicant submitted that two weeks time may be given for
i

disposal of that representationi which is opposed by the learned
counsel for the respondents, Considering the points putforth
by both sides we are of the opinion that the representation

should be disposed of within one month from the date of receipt
I
of a copy of this order, }
7. In the result, the following direction is given i~
R-1 and R=-2 should dispose of the representation dated _

27,8,97 forwarded by R-4 by his letter dated 30.8,97 within 2

T l\/ »






